
Name Gender Group Club Rank Gents Rank Ladies Rank Total Points XC Parkrun Club5K HalfMarathon Marathon or Ultra 10 Miles 10K Thunder Run

Andrew Cripps M MV40 1 1 519 212 38 25 86 30 44 84

Andy Jordan M MV50 2 2 504 172 43 20 96 30 49 94

David Green M MV50 3 3 501 194 49 30 99 30 99

Jennifer Finlay F FV35 4 1 475 241 49 10 48 30 48 49

Hannah Turner F FV35 5 2 464 249 50 5 50 30 50 0 30

Louise Crosby F FV45 6 3 463 181 46 35 50 30 45 46 30

Sarah Chilvers F FV55 7 4 450 229 43 15 92 30 41

Georgie Hamilton F FV65 8 5 449 163 39 55 45 30 38 79

Simon Speirs M MV40 9 4 444 249 50 15 50 0 50 30

Lee Scott M MV40 10 5 435 133 46 40 43 30 48 95

Joanne Richards F FV35 11 6 429 176 42 5 47 42 87 30

Phil Jacobs M MV40 12 6 428 213 41 10 41 30 50 43

Steve Bowran M MV40 13 7 373 226 39 20 40 30 18

Jamie Davies M MS 14 8 370 156 21 45 65 34 49

Graham Harper M MV50 15 9 368 127 23 50 68 30 37 33

Richard Johnstone M MV40 16 10 347 195 35 5 36 41 35

Elliott Lamb M MV50 17 11 345 202 20 44 79

Sarah Dumbrill F FV35 18 7 333 95 47 50 46 95

Emily Hooper F FV35 19 8 312 45 45 5 48 44 95 30

Julian Jones M MV40 19 12 312 123 40 25 44 38 42

Patrick McGuinness M MV40 19 12 312 39 42 20 94 30 47 40

Brian Yates M MV60 22 14 306 196 17 30 30 33

James Bentall M MV40 23 15 298 113 24 15 80 66

Darren McGrath M MV40 24 16 297 177 45 30 45

Paul Goodwin M MS 25 17 269 98 47 48 30 46

Ed Rhodes M MV40 26 18 268 79 34 45 30 43 37

Andy Wilkins M MV40 27 19 264 37 25 42 30 46 84

Philippa O'Donovan F FS 27 9 264 175 44 15 30

Gordon Alexander M MV40 29 20 251 169 36 5 41

Simon Townsend M MV40 30 21 246 72 26 20 31 30 37 30

Paul Savage M MV40 31 22 219 184 30 5

Dawn Burr F FV35 32 10 218 46 96 30 46

Ronjon Chakraverty M MV40 33 23 214 69 32 37 42 34

Ammon Piepgrass M MS 34 24 190 142 48

Adrian James M MV40 35 25 183 139 44

Camilla Davidson F FS 36 11 179 50 30 49 50

Michael Hessey M MV40 37 26 170 32 27 10 32 30 39

Paul Geary M MV40 37 26 170 5 72 30 63

Jillian Russell F FV45 39 12 167 44 41 40 42

John Mercer M MV50 40 28 161 36 25 68 32

Chitra Dunn M MV50 41 29 159 20 55 35 49

Richard Moreton M MV40 42 30 151 68 28 30 25

Jennifer Cunniff F FS 43 13 146 86 15 45

Karen Wilkins F FV35 44 14 137 48 10 49 30

Ian Long M MV40 45 31 130 70 25 5 30

Laura Nathan F FV35 46 15 128 45 10 30 43

Club League 2013



Name Gender Group Club Rank Gents Rank Ladies Rank Total Points XC Parkrun Club5K HalfMarathon Marathon or Ultra 10 Miles 10K Thunder Run

John Rowlands M MV60 47 32 126 28 22 10 36 30

Craig Harper M MS 48 33 125 78 5 42

Richard Bruce M MV40 49 34 123 93 30

Colette Pidgeon F FV35 50 16 122 40 45 37

Joolz Scott F FV45 51 17 120 46 30 44

Justin Busby M MS 52 35 114 38 5 35 36

Ian Smart M MV50 53 36 110 38 40 32

Georgia Dench F FV35 54 18 99 99

Riana Walsh F FV35 55 19 96 91 5

James Chasen M MS 56 37 95 46 49

Jason W Smith M MV40 57 38 90 15 45 30

Iain Tucker M MS 58 39 89 44 45

Norman Whitwood M MV60 58 39 89 51 16 5 17

David Moritz M MS 60 41 88 45 43

Fiona Price F FV35 60 20 88 88

Chris Cottle M MS 62 42 87 31 15 41

Dee Bretnall F FV35 62 21 87 44 43

Lorna Townsend F F 64 22 86 86

Janice Nisbet F FV55 65 23 83 83

Annette Godfrey F FV45 66 24 82 39 43

Simon Kitchener M MV60 67 43 78 63 15

Andrew Hazley-Payne M MV40 68 44 76 38 5 33

Jenny Birch F FV35 68 25 76 41 35

Tina Pidgeon F FV35 68 25 76 36 5 35

Vicki Moran F FS 68 25 76 37 39

Johanna Wood F FV45 72 28 66 25 41

Robert Goldhawk M MV40 72 45 66 43 23

Jon Stagg M MS 74 46 64 33 31

Paul Brewster M MV50 75 47 60 5 55

Alison Cole F FV35 76 29 59 10 49

Catriona Davis F FV35 77 30 55 5 50

Victoria Johns F FS 77 30 55 15 40

Christine Esson F FV45 79 32 52 37 15

Helen MacFarlane F FV35 79 32 52 5 47

Ben Turner M MV40 81 48 50 31 19

Tim Mauchline M MS 81 48 50 50

Pierre-Louis Gatti M MS 83 50 49 18 5 26

Alexandra O'DONOVAN F FS 84 34 48 48

Philip Wigg M MS 84 51 48 20 28

Katherine Caris-Harris F FV35 86 35 47 47

Thomas Hallam M MS 86 52 47 47

Jonathan Budge M MS 88 53 44 5 39

Colin Wareham M MV40 89 54 40 5 35

Jamie Nathan M MS 89 54 40 10 30

Stephanie Heard F FS 89 36 40 40

Susan Smith F FV45 92 37 39 39

Helen Pearson F FV45 93 38 38 38

Kay Greenway F FV45 93 38 38 38

Paul Hermsen M MS 95 56 37 37

Sarah Thomas F F 96 40 36 36

Lisa Long F FV35 97 41 35 5 30

Ben Sweeting M MS 98 57 34 5 29



Name Gender Group Club Rank Gents Rank Ladies Rank Total Points XC Parkrun Club5K HalfMarathon Marathon or Ultra 10 Miles 10K Thunder Run

Theo Green M M 98 57 34 29 5

Jamie Fisher M MV40 100 59 33 33

Ken Murray M MV40 101 60 32 32

Gordon Ray M MS 102 61 31 5 26

Nigel Marsden M MV40 102 61 31 31

Paul Hill M MV40 104 63 29  5 24

Clive Borthwick M MV60 105 64 25 25

Joanne Curtis F FV35 105 42 25 25

Tom Flett M MV70 107 65 24 5 19

Derek Lambert M MV50 108 66 20 20

David Salmon M MV50 109 67 15 15

Steff Bailey F FS 109 43 15 15

Amy Curtis F FS 111 44 10 10

Ellen Colebrook F FS 111 44 10 10

Iona Aitken F FV35 111 44 10 10

Alex Butterworth M MV40 114 68 5 5

Carl Batchelder M M 114 68 5 5

Colette Gissane F FS 114 47 5 5

Dan Winfield M MV40 114 68 5 5

Dennis Van Goldberdinge M MV40 114 68 5 5

Iain O'Kane M MS 114 68 5 5

Kate Kitchener F FV55 114 47 5 5

Richard Saunders M MV40 114 68 5 5

Robin Harris M MV40 114 68 5 5

Ross Gissane M MS 114 68 5 5

Warrick Raath M MS 114 68 5 5

Andy Hill M MV40 125 77 0

Annabel Taylor F FV35 125 49 0

Beverley Gosling F FV45 125 49 0

Charlotte Walsh F FS 125 49 0

Chris Mayne M MV80 125 77 0

Dan Day M MS 125 77 0

Debbi James F FS 125 49 0

Jim Robinson M MV40 125 77 0

Jon Carr M MV50 125 77 0

Jordan Thomas M M 125 77 0

Julie-Anne Moors F FV45 125 49 0

Juliet Jacobs F FV35 125 49 0

Kate Speirs F FV35 125 49 0

Katie Fox F FS 125 49 0

Laura Hicks F F 125 49 0

Lloyd Watson M MV50 125 77 0

Maria Niembro F FS 125 49 0

Martin Leach M MV40 125 77 0

Olivia Hessey F F 125 49 0

Oswald Kawache M M 125 77 0

Ravi Chandarana M M 125 77 0

Sarah England F FS 125 49 0

Tammy Clarkson F FV35 125 49 0

Tanya Bruce F FV35 125 49 0

Tracey Devine F FV35 125 49 0

Victoria Blythe F FS 125 49 0



Name Gender Group Club Rank Gents Rank Ladies Rank Total Points XC Parkrun Club5K HalfMarathon Marathon or Ultra 10 Miles 10K Thunder Run

Total 150 150 124 62 50 88 40 30 32 72 7
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Simon Kitchener 9 M MV60 2 63 171 46:53 34 0 0 0 29 0 0 0   0 0

Georgie Hamilton 12 W FV65 4 163 304 60:30 0 40 3879 0 42 01:04:39  0 0 345 00:45:54 0 42 300 0 39 00:43:34

Laura Nathan 13 W FV35 1 45  0 0 3419 0 45 00:56:59  0 0 0 0   0 0

Darren McGrath 28 M MV40 4 177  0 0 44 0 00:44:14 45 0 66 00:32:08 44 0 41 44 0 00:31:59 1919

Michael Hessey 32 M MV40 1 32  0 0 0 32 0 0 0   0 0

Graham Harper 39 M MV50 4 127  0 0 34 0 00:54:58 28 0 241 00:39:33 30 0 204 35 0 00:39:45 2385

Jillian Russell 44 W FV45 1 44   0 0 0  0 0 322 00:44:02 0 44   0 0

Simon Speirs 53 M MV40 5 249 10 34:04 50 0 0 0 50 0 6 50 0 26 00:30:10 50 0 21 49 0 00:30:35 1835

Hannah Turner 54 W FV35 5 249 70 40:27 0 49 2578 0 50 00:42:58 2114 0 50 85 00:33:09 0 50 62 0 50 00:32:57

Lee Scott 57 M MV40 3 133 65 40:18 41 0 0 0 49 0 70 00:32:14 43 0   0 0

Ron Chakraverty 72 M MV40 2 69  0 0 0 35 0 150 00:35:45 34 0   0 0

David Green 73 M MV50 4 194 15 35:28 49 0 0 0 48 0 34 00:30:35 49 0 31 48 0 00:31:13 1873

Camilla Davidson 74 W FS 1 50  0 0 0 0  0 0 12 50 0 0 0   0 0

Sarah Dumbrill 77 W FV35 2 95  0 0 0 2512 0 47 0 0 165 0 48 00:37:41

Norman Whitwood 93 M MV60 2 51  0 0 0 25 0 384 00:50:24 26 0   0 0

Jenny Birch 94 W FV35 1 41 292 58:31 0 41 0 0  0 0 0 0   0 0

Jennifer Finlay 97 W FV35 5 241 152 45:51 0 48 2912 0 47 00:48:32 2371 0 48 173 00:36:50 0 49 143 0 49 00:36:54

Phil Jacobs 100 M MV40 5 213 47 39:16 46 0 49 0 00:41:58 38 0 13 49 0 178 00:37:00 31 0   0 0

Tim Mauchline 103 M MS 1 50  0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 50 0 00:30:05 1805

Elliott Lamb 110 M MV50 5 202 68 40:24 40 0 47 0 00:42:46 36 0 98 00:33:30 39 0 75 40 0 00:33:42 2022

Craig Harper 114 M MS 2 78  0 0 0 42 0 105 00:34:00 36 0   0 0

Karen Wilkins 116 W FV35 1 48  0 0 2883 0 48 00:48:03  0 0 0 0   0 0

Louise Crosby 119 W FV45 4 181 165 46:30 0 47 0 0 2595 0 46 270 00:41:05 0 46 231 0 42 00:41:05

Brian Yates 120 M MV60 6 196 314 63:47 32 0 32 0 01:05:51 26 0 101 46 0 365 00:47:59 27 0 326 33 0 00:50:29 3029

Richard Johnstone 122 M MV40 5 195 78 40:49 39 0 43 0 00:44:16 37 0 101 00:33:36 37 0 77 39 0 00:33:46 2026

Emily Hooper 138 W FV35 1 45   0 0 0 0  0 0   0 0 0 190 0 45 00:38:30

Dawn Burr 140 W FV35 1 46   0 0 0 0  0 0  0 0 0 185 0 46 00:38:22

James Bentall 141 M MV40 3 113 130 44:02 36 0 40 0 00:46:57 0 0 0 0 118 37 0 00:35:35 2135

Joanne Richards 149 W FV35 4 176 287 57:33 0 42 0 0 2717 0 44 74 49 0 0 0 262 0 41 00:43:11

Richard Bruce 152 M MV40 2 93  0 0 0 0 0 14 48 0 55 00:31:41 45 0   0 0

Ian Long 167 M MV40 2 70 134 44:27 35 0 35 0 00:52:13 0 0 0 0   0 0

Joolz Scott 178 W FV45 1 46 223 51:17 0 46 0 0  0 0 0 0   0 0

John Rowlands 185 M MV60 1 28   0 0 0 0 0 304 00:42:50 28 0   0 0

Ben Turner 189 M MV40 1 31  0 0 0 31 0 0 0   0 0

Paul Savage 192 M MV40 5 184 112 42:31 37 0 42 0 00:45:15 34 0 126 00:35:11 35 0 119 36 0 00:35:36 2136

Simon Townsend 208 M MV40 2 72  0 0 39 0 00:48:12 0 0 155 00:35:58 33 0   0 0

Andrew Cripps 212 M MV40 5 212 50 39:28 44 0 45 0 00:43:59 41 0 80 00:32:53 41 0 64 41 0 00:33:02 1982

Paul Hermsen 216 M MS 1 37  0 0 37 0 00:48:40 0 0 0 0   0 0

Paul Goodwin 222 M MS 2 98 33 37:31 48 0 50 0 00:40:44 0 0 0 0   0 0

Steve Bowran 223 M MV40 5 226 49 39:25 45 0 46 0 00:43:44 43 0 53 00:31:36 46 0 37 46 0 00:31:40 1900

Jennifer Cunniff 225 W FS 2 86  0 0 0 2779 0 43 329 00:44:40 0 43   0 0

Ed Rhodes 231 M MV40 2 79 89 41:17 38 0 41 0 00:45:18 0 0 0 0   0 0

Philippa O'Donovan 232 W FS 4 175 251 53:55 0 44 3375 0 46 00:56:15 2704 0 45 0 0 266 0 40 00:43:22

Adrian James 236 M MV40 3 139 41 38:27 47 0 0 0 0 0 51 00:31:35 47 0 40 45 0 00:31:58 1918

Andrew Hazley-Payne 237 M MV40 1 38  0 0 38 0 00:48:30 0 0 0 0   0 0

Andy Jordan 239 M MV50 4 172 53 39:41 43 0 0 0 44 0 79 00:32:52 42 0 53 43 0 00:32:17 1937

Jamie Davies 240 M MS 5 156 274 56:24 33 0 33 0 01:02:18 27 0 288 00:41:52 29 0 264 34 0 00:43:14 2594

Lorna Townsend 242 W F 2 86 277 56:33 0 43 3627 0 43 01:00:27  0 0 0 0   0 0

Julian Jones 243 M MV40 3 123 60 40:10 42 0 48 0 00:42:36 33 0 0 0   0 0

John Mercer 252 M MV50 1 36  0 0 36 0 00:50:20 0 0 0 0   0 0

Georgia Dench 254 W FV35 2 99 56 39:51 0 50 2632 0 49 00:43:52  0 0 0 0   0 0

Sarah Chilvers 257 W FV55 5 229 226 51:33 0 45 3447 0 44 00:57:27 2355 0 49 240 00:39:32 0 48 216 0 43 00:40:10

Gordon Alexander 262 M MV40 4 169    0 0 0   40 0 16 47 0 97 00:33:29 40 0 60 42 0 00:32:52 1972

Patrick McGuinness 269 M MV40 1 39  0 0 0 39 0 0 0   0 0

Richard Moreton 283 M MV40 2 68  0 0 0 30 0 0 0 113 38 0 00:35:23 2123

Justin Busby 292 M MS 1 38   0 0 0 0 0 99 00:33:35 38 0   0 0

James Chasen 294 M MS 1 46  0 0 0 46 0 0 0   0 0

Janice Nisbit 307 W FV55 2 83    0 0  0  0 0 294 00:42:15 0 45 277 0 38 00:44:14

Ken Murray 310 M MV40 1 32    0 0 0 0 0 170 00:36:46 32 0   0 0

 Ammon Piepgrass 311 M MS 3 142  0 0 0 47 0 37 00:30:48 48 0 34 47 0 00:31:33 1893

Katherine Cerris-Harris 314 W FV35 1 47  0 0 0 0  0 0 0 0 181 0 47 00:38:15

Riana Walsh 316 W FV35 2 91   0 0 0  0 0 267 00:40:58 0 47 212 0 44 00:40:01

62 62 6 62 19 9 62 26 8 7 31 18 13



Club 5K

Num2 Name Mem Events Total Jan-13 Feb-13 Mar-13 Apr-13 May-13 Jun-13 Jul-13 Aug-13 Sep-13 Oct-13 Nov-13

1 Colin Wareham 1 1 5 5

9 Simon Kitchener 9 3 15 5 5 5

12 Georgie Hamilton 12 11 55 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

13 Laura Nathan 13 2 10 5 5

32 Michael Hessey 32 2 10 5 5

39 Graham Harper 39 10 50 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

53 Simon Speirs 53 3 15 5 5 5

54 Hannah Turner 54 1 5 5

57 Lee Scott 57 8 40 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

73 David Green 73 6 30 5 5 5 5 5 5

77 Sarah Dumbrill 77 10 50 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

79 Clive Borthwick 79 5 25 5 5 5 5 5

93 Norman Whitwood 93 1 5 5

94 Jenny Birch 94 7 35 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

97 Jennifer Finlay 97 2 10 5 5

100 Phil Jacobs 100 2 10 5 5

107 Andy Wilkins 107 5 25 5 5 5 5 5

110 Elliott Lamb 110 4 20 5 5 5 5

114 Craig Harper 114 1 5 5

116 Karen Wilkins 116 2 10 5 5

119 Louise Crosby 119 7 35 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

120 Brian Yates 120 6 30 5 5 5 5 5 5

122 Richard Johnstone 122 1 5 5

123 Tina Pidgeon 123 1 5 5

124 Colette Pidgeon 124 9 45 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

134 Dennis Van Goldberdinge 134 1 5 5

138 Emily Hooper 138 1 5 5

141 James Bentall 141 3 15  5 5 5

143 Johanna Wood 143 5 25 5 5 5 5 5

149 Joanne Richards 149 1 5 5

167 Ian Long 167 1 5 5

171 Amy Curtis 171 2 10 5 5

178 Joolz Scott 178 6 30 5 5 5 5 5 5

185 John Rowlands 185 2 10 5 5

187 Paul Geary 187 1 5 5

192 Paul Savage 192 1 5 5

194 Paul Brewster 194 1 5 5

203 Jamie Nathan 203 2 10 5 5

204 Steff Bailey 204 3 15 5 5 5

208 Simon Townsend 208 4 20 5 5 5 5

212 Andrew Cripps 212 5 25 5 5 5 5 5

219 Lisa Long 219 1 5 5

223 Steve Bowran 223 4 20 5 5 5 5

225 Jennifer Cunniff 225 3 15 5 5 5

227 Chris Cottle 227 3 15 5 5 5

231 Ed Rhodes 231 9 45 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

232 Philippa O'Donovan 232 3 15 5 5 5

233 Pierre-Louis Gatti 233 1 5 5



234 Catriona Davis 234 1 5 5

237 Andrew Hazley-Payne 237 1 5 5

238 Chitra Dunn 238 11 55 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

239 Andy Jordan 239 4 20 5 5 5 5

240 Jamie Davies 240 9 45 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5

243 Julian Jones 243 5 25 5 5 5 5 5

252 John Mercer 252 5 25 5 5 5 5 5

253 Carl Batchelder 253 1 5 5

255 Richard Saunders 255 1 5 5

256 Alison Cole 256 2 10 5 5

257 Sarah Chilvers 257 3 15 5 5 5

259 Alex Butterworth 259 1 5 5

260 Ben Sweeting 260 1 5 5

262 Gordon Alexander 262 1 5 5

263 Jay Smith 263 3 15 5 5 5

264 Derek Lambert 264 4 20 5 5 5 5

266 Ellen Colebrook 266 2 10 5 5

267 Joanne Curtis 267 5 25 5 5 5 5 5

269 Patrick McGuinness 269 4 20 5 5 5 5

270 Christine Esson 270 3 15 5 5 5

275 Victoria Johns 275 3 15 5 5 5

279 Jonathan Budge 279 1 5 5

282 Helen MacFarlane 282 1 5 5

283 Richard Moreton 283 6 30 5 5 5 5 5 5

284 Iona Aitken 284 2 10 5 5

285 Philip Wigg 285 4 20 5 5 5 5

287 Paul Hill 287 1 5 5

288 Theo Green 288 1 5 5

289 Gordon Ray 289 1 5 5

290 David Salmon 290 3 15 5 5 5

291 Iain O'Kane 291 1 5 5

292 Justin Busby 292 1 5 5

293 Tom Flett 293 1 5 5

295 Colette Gissane 295 1 5 5

298 Dan Winfield 298 1 5 5

303 Ross Gissane 303 1 5 5

306 Kate Kitchener 306 1 5 5

309 Robin Harris 309 1 5 5

315 Warrick Raath 315 1 5 5

316 Riana Walsh 316 1 5 5

88 11 88 28 19 23 22 29 20 28 34 22 26 26



Parkrun Best time in 2013 `

Parkrun number Name Age Group PB Date  WAVA PB Time Points

141774 Jennifer FINLAY VW40-44 27/04/2013 74.66% 20:55 49

157874 Jamie FISHER VM40-44 20/07/2013 68.42% 19:57 33

214862 Simon SPEIRS VM40-44 14/09/2013 80.84% 17:24 50

220217 Ian LONG SM35-39 12/01/2013 61.45% 22:03 25

224770 Georgie HAMILTON VW65-69 05/01/2013 78.26% 27:59 39

235751 David Adam MORITZ SM30-34 18/05/2013 69.22% 18:41 45

237510 Andy JORDAN VM50-54 21/12/2013 78.53% 18:47 43

248706 John ROWLANDS VM60-64 21/09/2013 68.57% 23:23 22

284465 Richard JOHNSTONE VM40-44 17/08/2013 68.88% 19:49 35

285599 Ronjon CHAKRAVERTY VM45-49 05/10/2013 72.10% 20:08 32

287478 Graham HARPER VM55-59 10/08/2013 66.38% 23:21 23

287650 Louise CROSBY VW50-54 25/05/2013 78.63% 22:09 46

295116 Julian JONES VM40-44 15/06/2013 70.79% 19:17 40

295914 Lee SCOTT VM45-49 29/06/2013 77.01% 18:25 46

309770 David GREEN VM50-54 06/07/2013 84.61% 17:45 49

318081 Emily HOOPER VW35-39 06/07/2013 67.24% 22:14 45

327723 Brian YATES VM65-69 14/09/2013 66.04% 26:24 17

332519 Andrew CRIPPS VM45-49 30/11/2013 73.37% 19:28 38

341924 Joanne RICHARDS VW40-44 07/09/2013 61.54% 25:34 42

345899 Philippa O'DONOVAN SW30-34 12/10/2013 62.30% 23:47 44

346162 Chitra DUNN VM50-54 14/09/2013 64.41% 23:39 20

349302 Phil JACOBS VM40-44 28/09/2013 72.55% 19:15 41

350062 Hannah TURNER VW35-39 07/09/2013 77.13% 19:23 50

350198 Andy WILKINS VM40-44 31/08/2013 71.62% 19:30 37

351148 Pierre-Louis GATTI SM30-34 09/02/2013 48.99% 26:22 18

353174 Simon TOWNSEND VM45-49 14/12/2013 67.39% 21:22 26

353523 Michael HESSEY VM45-49 06/07/2013 68.57% 21:00 27

357345 Jamie Patrick DAVIES SM35-39 25/05/2013 56.97% 23:26 21

406813 Stephen J BOWRAN VM45-49 23/11/2013 73.49% 19:18 39

407032 Alexandra O'DONOVAN SW30-34 17/08/2013 69.29% 21:23 48

418961 Sarah CHILVERS VW50-54 30/03/2013 70.63% 24:58 43

422513 Colette Michelle PIDGEON VW35-39 13/04/2013 55.50% 27:16 40

425723 Tina PIDGEON VW35-39 07/09/2013 49.89% 29:58 36

430429 Christine ESSON VW45-49 10/08/2013 56.80% 28:49 37

462397 Gordon ALEXANDER VM45-49 09/03/2013 74.16% 19:44 36

489298 Paul GOODWIN SM30-34 14/12/2013 72.60% 18:04 47

506127 James BENTALL VM40-44 17/08/2013 62.84% 22:23 24

516185 Benjamin TURNER VM40-44 31/08/2013 59.23% 23:45 19

561973 Patrick MCGUINNESS VM45-49 10/08/2013 76.06% 18:56 42

580161 Theo GREEN SM20-24 07/09/2013 62.56% 20:50 29

610402 Sarah DUMBRILL SW30-34 03/08/2013 67.32% 22:08 47

637644 Paul SAVAGE VM45-49 07/09/2013 69.22% 20:38 30

640951 Ed RHODES VM40-44 31/08/2013 70.75% 19:53 34

645231 Norman WHITWOOD VM65-69 30/11/2013 59.33% 29:23 16

646541 Richard MORETON VM40-44 07/09/2013 66.56% 20:59 28

652961 Ammon PIEPGRASS SM35-39 23/11/2013 73.84% 17:58 48

653726 Iain TUCKER SM35-39 19/10/2013 71.86% 18:43 44

687568 Kay GREENWAY VW45-49 23/11/2013 55.67% 28:32 38

738705 Jillian RUSSELL VW45-49 23/11/2013 63.60% 26:03 41

755680 Chris COTTLE SM30-34 07/12/2013 64.24% 20:25 31

Total 50



Half Marathon
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Georgie Hamilton 12 2 F 45 02:02:10 1552 67.93 02:13:46   02:02:10

Darren MCGRATH 28 1 M 45 01:27:42   01:27:42

Michael Hessey 32 2 M 32 01:37:57 622 01:37:57    01:40:16

Graham Harper 39 4 M 68 01:44:18 959 61.53 01:52:08 1673 01:49:19 1 01:50:49 466 02:05:58 01:44:18

Simon Speirs 53 1 M 50 01:18:00 4 01:18:00    

Hannah TURNER 54 1 F 50 01:27:44   01:27:44

Lee Scott 57 1 M 43 01:28:19 170 71.82 01:28:10    

Ian Smart 60 2 M 38 01:30:45 127 01:33:49   01:30:45

Ronjon Chakraverty 72 1 M 37 01:31:44   01:31:44

David Green 73 2 M 99 01:21:13 1 01:25:15  01:21:13

Jennifer Finlay 97 2 F 48 01:40:38 623 67.46 01:43:05   01:40:38

Phil Jacobs 100 1 M 41 01:29:11 76 01:29:11    

Andy Wilkins 107 1 M 42 01:28:56 161 01:28:56    

Elliott Lamb 110 2 M 44 01:28:15 223 01:30:02   01:28:15

Karen Wilkins 116 1 F 49 01:35:39 467 01:35:39    

Louise Crosby 119 1 F 50 1 01:44:47   

Richard JOHNSTONE 122 1 M 36 01:33:37   01:33:37

Emily Hooper 138 1 F 48 1 01:45:39   

Dawn Burr 140 3 F 96 01:42:57 1058 01:43:13 1 01:45:32  01:42:57

James Bentall 141 2 M 80 01:35:34 463 01:35:34 1 01:36:32   

Joanne Richards 149 1 F 47 1 02:00:31   

Joolz Scott 178 1 F 44 03:46:39 624 01:57:29    

Paul Geary 187 2 M 72 01:43:52 321 01:43:52 1 01:43:07   

Simon Townsend 208 1 M 31 01:39:01 706 01:39:01    

Andrew Cripps 212 2 M 86 01:30:00 1 01:32:05  01:30:00

Paul Goodwin 222 1 M 48 01:24:30 31 01:24:30    

Steve BOWRAN 223 1 M 40 01:29:23   01:29:23

Chris Cottle 227 1 M 41 1 01:43:25   

Dee Bretnall 230 1 F 44 03:46:39 577 01:56:00    

Pierre-Louis Gatti 233 1 M 26 02:11:52 861 02:11:52    

Andy Jordan 239 2 M 96 01:24:37 1 01:27:39  01:24:37

Jamie Davies 240 2 M 65 01:55:33 1 01:59:36  01:55:33

Julian Jones 243 1 M 44 1 01:40:07   

John Mercer 252 2 M 68 01:48:58 419 01:48:58 1 01:43:41 359 01:59:03  

Sarah Chilvers 257 2 F 92 01:47:19 1 02:35:49  01:47:19

Robert Goldhawk 258 1 M 43 1 01:42:08   

Jason W Smith 263 1 M 45 1 01:39:30   

Patrick McGuinness 269 2 M 94 01:25:46 1 01:31:03 78 01:37:43 01:25:46

Jon STAGG 273 1 M 33 01:35:57   01:35:57

Justin BUSBY 292 1 M 35 01:34:07   01:34:07

Total 40 4 40



10 Mile races

Member Name Gender Events Points Best time WGC10 Place WGC10 Time Sandy Place Sandy Time

12 Georgie Hamilton F 1 38 01:43:08 218 01:43:08

28 Darren Mcgrath M 1 45 01:08:53 19 01:08:53

32 Michael Hessey M 1 39 01:14:27 50 01:14:27

39 Graham Harper M 1 37 01:24:40 117 01:24:40

44 Jillian Russell F 1 40 01:38:40 203 01:38:40

51 Annette Godfrey F 1 39 01:38:40 202 01:38:40

54 Hannah Turner F 1 50 01:09:29 22 01:09:29

57 Lee Scott M 1 48 01:07:33 13 01:07:33

60 Ian Smart M 1 40 01:14:02 44 01:14:02

72 Ron Chakraverty M 1 42 01:13:24 40 01:13:24

74 Camilla Davidson F 1 49 01:10:15 27 01:10:15

77 Sarah Dumbrill F 1 46 01:21:44 95 01:21:44

97 Jennifer Finlay F 1 48 01:15:52 58 01:15:52

100 Phil Jacobs M 1 50 01:06:00 61 01:06:00

107 Andy Wilkins M 1 46 01:08:23 17 01:08:23

119 Louise Crosby F 1 45 01:24:07 113 01:24:07

120 Brian Yates M 1 33 01:43:21 220 01:43:21

122 Richard Johnstone M 1 41 01:13:36 41 01:13:36

138 Emily Hooper F 1 44 01:25:18 124 01:25:18

149 Joanne Richards F 2 42 01:31:38 165 01:31:38 372 01:32:29

185 John Rowlands M 1 36 01:26:34 130 01:26:34

212 Andrew Cripps M 1 44 01:10:34 29 01:10:34

228 Vicki Moran F 1 37 01:43:10 219 01:43:10

230 Dee Bretnall F 1 43 01:26:12 311 01:26:12

231 Edward Rhodes M 1 43 01:11:52 34 01:11:52

238 Chitra Dunn M 1 35 01:27:23 140 01:27:23

239 Andy Jordan M 1 49 01:06:48 11 01:06:48

240 Jamie Davies M 1 34 01:34:41 187 01:34:41

243 Julian Jones M 1 38 01:15:57 59 01:15:57

257 Sarah Chilvers F 1 41 01:31:48 168 01:31:48

269 Patrick Mcguinness M 1 47 01:07:51 14 01:07:51

282 Helen Macfarlane F 1 47 01:21:25 92 01:21:25

Total 32 2 30 3



10k Races

Name Member # Total Points Events Gender Wheato Chip Time Wheato WAVA Wheato Points Herts 10K time Herts 10K Points

Colin Wareham 1 35 1 M 00:49:04 60.01 35

Georgie Hamilton 12 79 2 F 00:56:10 73.72 41 00:57:34 38

Laura Nathan 13 43 1 F 00:54:30 55.22 43

Graham Harper 39 33 1 M 00:50:37 62.13 33

Jillian Russell 44 42 1 F 00:56:15 42

Annette Godfrey 51 43 1 F 00:56:11 43

Simon Speirs 53 50 1 M 00:37:45 75.95 50

Hannah Turner 54 0 1 F 00:00:00 0 0

Lee Scott 57 95 2 M 00:39:07 73.82 48 00:39:31 47

Ian Smart 60 32 1 M 00:43:55 32

Ronjon Chakraverty 72 34 1 M 00:43:00 34

David Green 73 99 2 M 00:38:27 79.37 49 00:38:39 50

Camilla Davidson 74 50 1 F 00:43:47 68.17 50

Sarah Dumbrill 77 95 2 F 00:48:20 61.6 47 00:45:49 48

Norman Whitwood 93 17 1 M 01:07:04 17

Nigel Marsden 96 31 1 M 00:51:45 53.83 31

Jennifer Finlay 97 49 1 F 00:45:15 49

Phil Jacobs 100 43 1 M 00:42:05 67.51 43

Andy Wilkins 107 84 2 M 00:41:39 67.72 44 00:41:43 40

Elliott Lamb 110 79 2 M 00:42:17 71.45 41 00:41:45 38

Stephanie Heard 113 40 1 F 00:57:25 51.23 40

Craig Harper 114 42 1 M 00:41:11 42

Louise Crosby 119 46 1 F 00:48:23 72.06 46

Richard Johnstone 122 35 1 M 00:42:15 35

Tina Pidgeon 123 35 1 F 01:06:10 44.25 35

Colette Pidgeon 124 37 1 F 01:00:17 49.75 37

Emily Hooper 138 95 2 F 00:47:48 62.49 48 00:46:18 47

Dawn Burr 140 46 1 F 00:46:57 46

James Bentall 141 66 2 M 00:45:02 63.53 38 00:45:07 28

Johanna Wood 143 41 1 F 00:56:27 41

Joanne Richards 149 87 2 F 00:55:04 57.39 42 00:51:45 45

Susan Smith 176 39 1 F 00:58:00 58.87 39

John Rowlands 185 30 1 M 00:53:40 60.41 30

Paul Geary 187 63 2 M 00:48:33 58.58 36 00:45:55 27

Paul Brewster 194 55 2 M 00:49:44 62.26 34 00:50:21 21

Sarah Thomas 201 36 1 F 01:06:14 44.27 36

Helen Pearson 205 38 1 F 00:58:23 54.61 38

Simon Townsend 208 37 1 M 00:47:18 61.39 37

Andrew Cripps 212 84 2 M 00:41:12 69.95 45 00:41:45 39

David Moritz 214 43 1 M 00:40:58 43

Paul Goodwin 222 46 1 M 00:39:39 46

Steve Bowran 223 18 1 M 01:01:21 18

Jennifer Cunniff 225 45 1 F 00:51:43 57.44 45

Vicki Moran 228 39 1 F 00:57:30 39

Ed Rhodes 231 37 1 M 00:41:52 37

Catriona Davis 234 50 1 F 00:44:21 50

Adrian James 236 44 1 M 00:40:22 44

Andrew Hazley-Payne 237 33 1 M 00:43:43 33

Chitra Dunn 238 49 2 M 00:54:36 56 29 00:51:18 20

Andy Jordan 239 94 2 M 00:40:42 73.13 46 00:39:05 48

Jamie Davies 240 49 2 M 00:57:39 46.53 27 00:49:53 22

Julian Jones 243 42 1 M 00:42:08 66.06 42

Fiona Price 248 88 2 F 00:53:54 54.74 44 00:52:10 44

John Mercer 252 32 1 M 00:50:49 60.57 32

Alison Cole 256 49 1 F 00:45:50 66.33 49

Robert Goldhawk 258 23 1 M 00:47:45 23

Ben Sweeting 260 29 1 M 00:44:51 29

Gordon Alexander 262 41 1 M 00:41:30 41

Jason W Smith 263 30 1 M 00:44:45 30

Patrick McGuinness 269 40 1 M 00:43:14 67.63 40

Jon Stagg 273 31 1 M 00:44:18 31

Victoria Johns 275 40 1 F 00:56:27 40

Jonathan Budge 279 39 1 M 00:44:52 59.96 39

Thomas Hallam 280 47 1 M 00:39:49 68.01 47

Richard Moreton 283 25 1 M 00:47:13 25

Philip Wigg 285 28 1 M 00:56:06 47.17 28

Paul Hill 287 24 1 M 00:47:40 24

Gordon Ray 289 26 1 M 00:46:04 26

Justin Busby 292 36 1 M 00:41:59 36

Tom Flett 293 19 1 M 00:54:51 19

James Chasen 294 49 1 M 00:38:59 49

Iain Tucker 302 45 1 M 00:40:02 45

Total 2 72 41 72



Herts 10K Points



Marathons

Member Name Race Points Events Column1

12 Georgie Hamilton VLM 30 1 26.2

13 Laura Nathan Brighton 30 1 26.2

28 Darren McGrath VLM 30 1 26.2

32 Michael Hessey Munich 30 1 26.2

39 Graham Harper Shakespeare & Munich 30 2 52.4

53 Simon Speirs Hoka Highland Fling 0 1 26.2

54 Hannah Turner VLM 30 1 26.2

57 Lee Scott VLM 30 1 26.2

73 David Green Boston 30 1 26.2

74 Camilla Davidson Munich 30 1 26.2

97 Jennifer Finlay Paris 30 1 26.2

100 Phil Jacobs MK 30 1 26.2

107 Andy Wilkins VLM 30 1 26.2

116 Karen Wilkins VLM 30 1 26.2

119 Louise Crosby Boston 30 1 26.2

120 Brian Yates Hamburg 30 1 26.2

140 Dawn Burr MK 30 1 26.2

152 Richard Bruce VLM 30 1 26.2

167 Ian Long Munich & USA 30 2 52.4

187 Paul Geary VLM & MK 30 2 52.4

203 Jamie Nathan Brighton 30 1 26.2

208 Simon Townsend Munich 30 1 26.2

212 Andrew Cripps MK 30 1 26.2

219 Lisa Long Munich 30 1 26.2

222 Paul Goodwin VLM 30 1 26.2

223 Steve Bowran Paris 30 1 26.2

231 Edward Rhodes Stockholm 30 1 26.2

239 Andy Jordan VLM 30 1 26.2

257 Sarah Chilvers Dorset Coast to Coast 30 1 26.2

269 Patrick McGuinness Munich 30 1 26.2

Total 30 864.6



Ultra Races

Member Name Race

53 Simon Speirs Hoka Highland Fling

257 Sarah Chilvers Dorset Coast to Coast



Thunder Run

Member Name Total Points 27th – 28th Jul Thunder Run

53 Simon Speirs 30 30

54 Hannah Turner 30 30

119 Louise Crosby 30 30

138 Emily Hooper 30 30

149 Joanne Richards 30 30

208 Simon Townsend 30 30

232 Philippa O'Donovan 30 30


